
Online MA in Counseling/Online MA in Human Services 

2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FALL SEMESTER 2025 

August 11-24, Monday-Sunday Student Orientation Course for New Students 

August 25, Monday First Class Day 

August 29, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 1 courses 

September 8, Monday Last day to add full semester courses 

September 10, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 1) 

September 12, Friday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 1) 

September 19, Friday Deadline to Apply for Program Completion for December graduation 

September 29, Monday Last day to drop without academic penalty (full semester) 

October 5, Sunday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (full semester) 

October 12, Sunday Last Class Day (part-of-term 1) 

October 13, Monday First Class Day (part-of-term 2) 

October 17, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 2 courses 

October 29, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 2) 

November 3, Monday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 2) 

November 4, Tuesday Registration for Spring 2026 begins 

November 24 - November 30, 

Monday-Sunday 

Thanksgiving Break 

December 7, Sunday Last Class Day 

December 11-14, Thursday-Sunday Residency I (Cohort 39), Residency II (Cohort 36) 

December 17, Wednesday Deadline to meet December Graduation Requirements – including exit 

survey 



Online MA in Counseling/Online MA in Human Services 

2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SPRING SEMESTER 2026 

December 29, 2025-January 11 

Monday-Sunday 

Student Orientation Course for New Students 

January 12, Monday First Class Day 

January 16, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 1 courses 

Deadline to Apply for Program Completion for May graduation 

January 26, Monday Last day to add full semester courses 

January 28, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 1) 

January 30, Friday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 1) 

February 16, Monday Last day to drop without academic penalty (full semester) 

February 22, Sunday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (full semester) 

March 1, Sunday Last Class Day (part-of-term 1) 

March 2, Monday First Class Day (part-of-term 2) 

March 6, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 2 courses 

March 9 - 15, Monday-Sunday Spring Break 

March 23, Monday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 2) 
March 25, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 2) 
March 31, Tuesday Registration for Summer 2026 begins 

April 24, Friday Deadline to meet May Graduation Requirements – including exit survey 

April 26, Sunday Last Class Day 

April 30 - May 3, Thursday-Sunday Residency I (Cohort 40), Residency II (Cohort 37) 

May 16, Saturday Hooding and Commencement Ceremony 



Online MA in Counseling/Online MA in Human Services 

2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2026 

April 27- May 10, Monday-Sunday Student Orientation Course for New Students 

May 11, Monday First Class Day 

May 15, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 1 courses 

May 25, Monday Last day to add full semester courses 

May 27, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 1) 

May 29, Friday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 1) 

June 12, Friday Deadline to Apply for Program Completion for August graduation 

June 15, Monday Last day to drop without academic penalty (full semester) 

June 18, Thursday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (full semester) 

June 28, Sunday Last Class Day (part-of-term 1) 

June 29, Monday First Class Day (part-of-term 2) 

July 3, Friday Last day to add part-of-term 2 courses 

July 15, Wednesday Last day to drop without academic penalty (part-of-term 2) 

July 20, Monday Last day for withdrawal with pro rata refund (part-of-term 2) 

August 17, Friday All graduation requirements completed 

August 16, Sunday Last Class Day 

August 20-23, Thursday-Sunday Residency I (Cohort 41), Residency II (Cohort 38) 




